

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A.NOS.35-36

IN

SPECIAL LEAVE PEITITION (CIVIL)NO.7612 OF 2003

STATE OF J & K & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIJAY SHARMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

ORDER

Learned counsels appearing for the applicants seek permission to withdraw the applications. Permission sought for is granted. The applications are dismissed as withdrawn.

.....CJI.
(K.G. BALAKRISHNAN)

(R.V. RAVEENDRAN)

.....J.

.....J.
(V.S. SIRPURKAR)

NEW DELHI ;
8TH OCTOBER, 2007.
ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.1

SECTION XVIA

IA Nos.35-36 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7612/2003
(From the judgement and order dated 16/11/2002 in LPA No. 378/1999 of The HIGH COURT
OF J & K AT JAMMU)

STATE OF J&K & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIJAY SHARMA & ORS.
(For directions)

Respondent(s)

Date: 08/10/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anis Suhrawardy, Adv.
Mrs. Shamama Anis, Adv.
Mr. S. Mehdi Imam, Adv.
Mr. Amit Anand, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P. S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S. S. Jamwal, Adv.
For Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.
Mr. P. D. Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsels appearing for the applicants seek permission to withdraw the
applications. Permission sought for is granted. The applications are dismissed as withdrawn.

(G.V. Ramana)
Court Master
(Signed order is placed on the file)

(Radha R. Bhatia)
Court Master